



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2104 of 2026

Mr X Juvenile

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Abhishek Kumar Chaubey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted permission to implead necessary party in the array of opposite party, during the course of the day.

Admit.

Issue notice to the opposite party nos. 2 and 4.

Notice on behalf of the State has been accepted by learned AGA.

Put up this case as fresh on 23.4.2026.

In the meantime, learned AGA may file compliance report regarding service of notice and objection, if any.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

March 26, 2026
Brijesh